

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 3 of 2021 with
MC(RSA) No. 22 of 2024**

Mst. Memcha Bibi

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Md. Abdul Motim Choudhury

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

01.08.2024

[1] Present Ms. Sajana, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. NG. Somorjit, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] Ms. Sajana, learned counsel for the appellant, submits an application formulating 3 (three) additional substantial questions of law.

[3] On perusal of the memo of appeal, no substantial questions of law have been formulated and 3 (three) additional substantial questions of law are too general.

[4] Learned counsel for the appellant prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for submitting a better and concise substantial questions of law.

[5] List this case on 14.08.2024 in the admission column.

[6] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring