

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 3 of 2021 with
MC(RSA) No. 22 of 2024**

Mst. Memcha Bibi

... Appellant

- Versus -

Md. Abdul Motim Choudhury

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

21.02.2025

Mr. Kh. Santa, learned counsel appears for the appellant and Mr. Ng. Somorjit, learned counsel appears for the respondent.

On joint request, list the matter on 03.04.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba