

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RSA No. 3 of 2021

Mst. Memcha Bibi

... Appellant

Vs.

Md. Abdul Motim Choudhury

... Respondent

With

MC(RSA) No. 22 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

16-06-2025

Ms. Firdawsi Choudhury, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for taking up this matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation on the ground that her senior has some personal difficulty.

Mr. Ng. Somorjit, learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for earlier hearing of these cases.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 14-07-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda